

City Council Supplemental Agenda December 19, 2023 6:30 PM

RESOLUTIONS

1. THE MATTER OF SATISFYING A LIEN THAT WAS RECORDED BY THE CITY OF HARRISBURG IN 2006, WHICH WAS FURTHER MODIFIED IN 2020, AND WHICH HAS NOW BEEN SATISFIED, BY APPROVING RESOLUTION NO. 1285

STAFF REPORT:

Exhibit A: Resolution No. 1285

Exhibit B: Resolution No. 1226

ACTION: MOTION TO APPROVE RESOLUTION NO. 1285, " A RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HARRISBURG TO STATE THE SATISFACTION OF THE LIEN REFERENCED IN RESOLUTION NO. 857, RECORDED ON FEBRUARY 21, 2006 AS DOCUMENT 2006-04023, AND WHICH WAS FURTHER AMENDED BY RESOLUTION NO. 1226, RECORDED ON MARCH 26, 2020 AS DOCUMENT 2020-05928, FOR THE DEVELOPMENT OF PROPERTY NOW KNOWN AS THE BUTTERFLY GARDEN SUBDIVISION, ALSO KNOWN AS PARTITION PLAT CS 27259"

ADJOURN